
•

CheckNo.

Receipt No.

;,
", i'i-·- ~j4

Amoant

4169 Br·

FEES PAID

Date

Data Amount

£0¥1351Gile+ .c ~ 'Jl.-;,,

TOTAL ...

,.1'r4-r-$.t"AU.d l/4yp;!,p/J-t,., f/'37. 'l7 /Jd ~3e-rtf e,_,L,;61 33-Z<.,

FEES REFUNDED

---·····-·····················-------

Use ----------···············-- ---··············

4169

Date of priority MR...'f···z.fo:,..1.11-r.J. .
In name of J/.e.r..n .H-.1.~.key .
---············· ~djudication, Vol , page .

App~o. .3.4.9.5.9..~ Per. No. 278. cert. No. 3.30.~.$.
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

2°Quantity of water···------- No. of acres .....-c....,,__

Name of ditch ..-----.-----.

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ..l.t.b..i.'f;.U..~ Cr~e..k. ,__
Trib. of ······--·-----·· County la.r.0.n .

• Hrr,C.6rltta.n
By ----~-----:-T----

Add.-ess f8.9.o...{1 so, de .lL.1J~Siluetn,o97

Change in Poo. _
Date filed Mo.r:e:h..!l,.JEL'l 2.-----

i, .£.laDate of hearing ···- (<.,.4° :..l-.~1....4-.J--

PJace of hearing ·····-""a.SGLJ..e.m...___ .
. ;Date of order-· 5- t'-1--7 q Vol ._.5_.,'.;1._.._ , page ..q.l,t.. ..
Date for application of water ..CD..f\.'-f)-.feLe.J. _
roof mailed .-----------------------------~-------------------·

"t.E»vi$0cr 281980 /2 9724
. )'.- -l · .-v-/ - ..,, t

REMARKS

---······················------····················································································································································································

------------- ---·····················································································································································································

-----······································-·············································································································· .

\IV. R. I. S.---············· .. ··-······················································ , .

··-······-··--·---············--··········--······-··········································..·············· A~?.~m~!s9.t2. ~.! R':1.~..... . ..

---·················----·············· ········· ...............•.............. - " ······················· Vi;,,;;ii;;d······························by· J .
I

........................................-.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. .. .. .... . . ····-



1 • 7 ;, L ., ·,

o ? ?

T.6S. R.IE., W.M.

ROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. 4169
Application NVo. .............. Permit No .

IN NAME OF

.................. t:iARBY. C~ B.RII.T.AN .
Surveyed JUNE..6.... 19.79.., by I...E..NUNN............



Pcnnlt A-1111-~-G~

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF · .~1./'

CERTIFICATE OF" WATER RIGHT
, J/.,ry C. &,;·I/a..-,~bis 3Js to Qttrttfp, That -- . '. ~ : 1r• Y -

ti'J'JO Ca.sea~ 1-/o/ AIE 97381
of ··::- -1' ~ 1, ..,'"' · :.__:? /., ,_,ilvf'' t.:;~1 , State of , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
:igua col

a tributary of 'ur5 J j. ,.. :-.L,:?_
•.• t,o. ·2.l n csz.o
under Permit No. 2: _I; 1 r1 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from ! '." .. 2E, l' 61.

. that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and he;-eby confirmed. for t11c p11rpor-es
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said pH rposes, ancl si1all 1~t ,z1·:ceed
- ic £2 pr seed : ava:lo or 7. or>elpones of o»vex;en
0.03 I-:::;::

or its equivalent in case oj fotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stn,am.
Thepointofdiversionislocatedinthe ··.:., ~.r!., ~(" ..~~.· '. ::, ~. <- <·,, ··., •· ... •. •: •
... :-....crs!a·-: ??·int )1ca•ai-(;( _r ... ,.:t ~~Uv...."'.: " .. (,..v ."r· •. ..!" ..... it~ .. i:·)!0·v.-.~
-- cti..s JO.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to :,.- --:- : !''..tic: t)·, of one cubic fr,ot per second
per acre, », its a.uivalent fr c!: cr ir: : ·7! - Er ?5t3
,.. ~ .··v ....sl·Jn" r:>t ·t:,--. c·crcrl 2t ·., · •·r-t " .... """f ···~ rs·r•·. ' .. :,ri•r~nn_V .J i.A .. . _. ,.. .., ._,, _, • .. • . ,:_ ...,. ._ .,. _, ...·' l <. • i.. .i.

C: 1· :.r. t'.:o i rri c:.t:: :.>n t1c:is :> :>f 0.r.c'.: ~-,. -r,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is a: follows:

for the purpose of

r cie -r: j
Sect i..Jn 19

17 • acr :-; ::-. ·
0.3 1.hr :';

.Srct'.::>. 30
T. 6 ~ •• f.. 1E.,

r.., .
1' T" ~ '. ''

\ _This certificate is issued to confirm a h · 1 ·,}23,gig;gr±f±gs.a.,1%.£'.2123%.2
, an oge er with certificate of water right recorded q,r aoe

4NfJ, VolumVe fZ. , SRWRC supersedes certificate of water right recor~ed ,...,.af
page 335 , '0 1 ume 2 , SRl·JRC. · _, I

; Ids date.

F.eco,·d('d in State Record of Wnter Right Certificates, Volume 25 , pnge
• , • I

.2 +.

-----



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF ;RIO

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@i9is 3Js to ((crtifp, That vr.:mI HLSKEY

of R:;ute 1, 3::>x 132 A, Silvert:m , State of 8re3:m , has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
.\biqua Creek

a tributary of Pudding River for the purpose of
irri,c:ati::>n of~acres ·

- ~:i.. <t, ?["
under Permit No. 27l18 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from :.fay 26, 1961

that the amount of water to which such· right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
=@.h& cubic fo:>t per second
0.44= 0.

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
Thepointofdiversionislocatedinthe WS;~ N".-11;, Secti:>n JO, T. 6 S., R.. \E., r.-1. i'i.
ivensionpointloeated 560 feet Sou and lO feet iest from the N; Corner
Secti:>n JO.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ::me-eie;htieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, its equtvalent for cach acre irrigated and shall be further limited
t a diversion of not to exceed 25 ccre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigati:>n soas:m of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

I
I

!,.,
.. I

I

. I

- (i. 2....

.6

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by tha prior
certificate recorded at page 3J't?J'5 .. , Volume2, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, NOT modified by the prov is ions of '4 orderSof the Water Resources
Director entered on /?rs:c I? , 19A.9A approving transfer applicationsNo. :ti6.9 4z. 1-.

On) lo@vs 31,/979· •
The issunnce of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
l.--ater right in reference to 0RS 510.610.

this date.

-...--ORI•SEIEE aEk
. -............

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume.,.--2~, page~

----·----. --·--- ·-·------ ---- -----------·- --·



lli< T-0<;82-Cl ***OREG OH WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT***
***WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H *** PAGE 1

RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

**"' WATER R I G H T D A T A I l'I P U T FORM lOO{

WATER RIGHT NO.f0O~'1-16?/) PERMIT NO.t7;l.7 "9-;f{' CERTIF. HO.Ot71-t:;-n--f- NAME: J-IAt<f<.y Cw fif<_t Tf/JJ,.I

ORIG. NO.4000 31959] PREV. N0Ao23/45/ SUPER. NO. ADDRESS:79 CASAD Hy NL
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; '>IJ...vr-1<.fo/v_,, cJ/Z q117J)

WM.DIST./ 6 W.R.TYPE5fi STATUS✓RIV.MI.

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>.? 5

APPLICATION---> a')

PERMIT ISSUE--> 3
COHSTR.STRT.-->.-? 5

19 I
197q

77
/97q

COHSTR.COMPLT-->,q 5

PUT TO USE-----> o S
SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

7] 1)q'R.LAST USED----->

/9 77 AST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------> ·

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE

76o5 oral )q D 0- 1170 of/o an 7o o.o30

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
STATUS SOR P ** DATED-->
V Pp AD'a!!_£_I_Z'_Un_±

2.ZZCALES_AIAIE_eh
**£~}-~f}_f!~---------------------------~-----

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR p

0 6o5 onoi '"')0 B A 2¥ I fl-. /0 /,70 V p

/3 '3 } I ) o.3o I )
I 1

I

I i /
I / ,

KK--------------------------------------------

*lf-------------------------------------------­
KK-------------------------------------------­
*K--------------------------------------------

V:.r1. I S.

Verified ____ by __

L _i



378-3066

May 15, 1979

Harry C. Brittan
6990 Cascade Ilwy NE
Silverton, Oregon 97381

RE: File No. T-4169

Dear Mr. Brittan:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the later
. Resources Director approving water right transfer application
No. 4169 for a change in point of diversion of water from
Abiqua Creek.

In line with the general practice of this office, a
survey will be made at a later date.

Sincerely,

aye J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Clifton R. King, atermaster



Ab1·qua Creek2. Source of Supply , Trib of----"---------------- ---------
3. Use irrigation

Old Certificate NO. 33095

1. Name Harry C. Brittan

Address 6990 Cascade Hwy NE, Silverton, OR 97381 ------

i.------

County MARION
..2.2".

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANS~
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

4169Transfer NO.

10. 03 cfsAmount of Water ------------- Priority Date May 26, 1961__....:..____;-<..__..:....;_ _

- I7o' "
Proposed Point of DiversionlOO ft N &.1630 ft E from SW Corner of Sec 19, within

4.

5.
-

SE! SW; of Sec 19, T 6S, R 1E, WM

6. Completion DateMDLETED
7. Place of Use:

Section Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichTownship Range
Transfer Made

I



' ;--

3\~~

~

i

--



T6S. R.IE. W.M.

19

O. P. so's, lo •
tt o+.

30

. '

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .3A959 Permit No. .27418..
IN NAME OF

_________________VERN HISKEY _

Surveyed MAY IL 1965, By 4.29LE£BANK.

.; .......



Application for Transfer of Water Right ECEIVED
MAR 9 1979

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

I, ~r.r.;7- 0 .i.t:..✓.r./._q.L7.. .
(Name of applicant)

of ..6ff2Cascade..er»e.........................52.2eLa>
(MnUlng 4cidress) ;,,- -- • ' • . • ••¥• .......}.':"t<.'1cii;:j·······•·········•········--·>

State of..Zr.egen....-.-...., ..97138., ..511:.Z€356, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number) .

. 'at -,an
.....La /.t?.✓.#. ~7..... ./..:r.-=.e.r..JLJ::l.!'1 ·

(In point of diversion; pince of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .. ./2.Q.. «:: ••••••••••Yer.:.12. /.:1../...s..A:.e.Y. .
(I! not, give nnmef

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .,.Ye.s If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit...275LA.... Number of certificate .33273...

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is. tg....Cr..e.e.A-. .
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .#P'y...2...67 .. ./.)?..5./.. .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .2.62... ft $. and .. ./.??.. ft. ..)✓. from the .. .H.4.
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of ..Se.e...,....:i.P.... being within theE..¼ ./2!.l✓.¼ of Section ....32.. Tp .... .6..S..R..ZA.. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W. )

in the county of ./.Vt.?'r...t.e..a................... The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question I! the application Is for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located.//?../?.. .. ft #. and ./..t.J./2 ft £ from the ..S.. .\✓..
(N . or S.) (E. orW.)

corner or.5e<I2.. being within the -5.5.o Section ..ZZ....T...6..S... R.....5...W. M.,
(No, N. or S.) (No. . or .

in the county of ..dd.n.~:-n The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is .IC'.C.l..p(.P.t:.lt:.e.
0

12 : .
7·· (Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manulacturtng, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
Range

E. or W. or
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List - ot Section Number Acres To Be Irrhrated

6 5 /E 30 WE/ /.7w,w, t?. .3

(I more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Z..cm.leyrs..a»mer..a5.tres.z........
../ ~ ' ./ ..L • ~ ..L ~ (U not owneJ, explain your Interest)acd a tees7 rs Trac - /fa llye>el osns fe , i»ms2

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? 11.9. .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 I! application Is tor change In use or place or use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

II

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(Irrigation, power, mining. manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

q , ttach separate sheet)

Range
Township E. or W. or

North or South Willamette Meridian Section Llst ~~-~~ of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space reculred a



14. Reasons for the
proposed changes are ._npgeae=..aa.Azs.....ca.e.re...c.aa.ea.ez-

.............................
.... ·······------·------------------ ........................... ········ .

·······-·····-···-····------ ········ .

.................................. . .. ..
······· . . .

...............................
--- .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before C. .r-?..r??jt?.(e./J .
16. The water will be com 1 t 1 idP e e Y applie to the proposed use on or before ..C.c;,..JT.'j-9.le.:f~.✓- .

Remarks ···································· .. - .......................................................................................................................................................

.................................... . .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, /./.cr..r..r.7 G .13.r.1.'.f.f.cr.n. 1 the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ,J.. day of d.~.r.~.1.1 , 19.2.?...

··~····c;~~···········
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..q~······ day of .;t/.4.r.r/t. , 19 ..77.

I"' BIii ., M.l ~i·· ······· ?t/2[- otarial "":"1-J. NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

,?+v··,/0,50,
l) ,;> *►.,•Y, 'ti ~•) , •, ,1,"1 . . . /Mr 3 {9, d/)._ .

' :, / • ' J, i , , ". My comm1ss10n expires ·V·IY···•·· /'··· c, .
'a' ··'{ ' ±
ii ·is • ~•

I JI •' ~ I ( ) I ' •

}',
•+ E1, 1)%, »1., ,]I •,, ,,' \ )
h, +,,'n »'• , / r ., ') .

r //JJJIJIJl\\\ \



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF HARRY C. BRITTAN FOR APPROVAL)
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION)
OF WATER FROM ABIQUA CREEK )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4169

On March 9, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Harry C. Brittan for approval of a change in point of diversion

of water from Abiqua Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 33095, Volume 25, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Vern Hiskey, describes a right which includes

the use of not to exceed 0.03 cubic foot per second from Abiqua Creek for irriga­

tion of a certain 1.7 acres in NE N; and 0.3 acre in NA Na of Section 30,

Township 6 South, Range 1 East, W.M., with a date of priority of May 26, 1961.

The authorized point of diversion for said right is located 560 feet South

and 10 feet West from the North Quarter Corner of Section 30, being within the NE¼

NW of Section 30, Township 6 South, Range 1 East, .M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 100

feet North and 1630 feet East from the Southwest Corner of Section 19, being within

the SE; SW; of Section 19, Township 6 South, Range 1 East, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in The

Capitol Journal, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Marion County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of March 15, 22 and 29, 1979.

Mr. Clifton R. King, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the applica­

tion should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point



of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water diverted at the old point of
diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the change

in point of diversion of water is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

33O95, Volume 25, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu

thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved

in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of

completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the

provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued

to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 14th day of May, 1979.

/17~~~

James E. Sexson
Director



STATEMENT FOR LEGAL· ADVERTISING
. (i),J Journal NewspapersStatesman P.O. Box 13009 • Salem, Oregon 97309

@ 4i13, 1979

o a,er .esouces e.
.. ill C ...'CCk nf 'ice -·.:.:1•:,
555 13th S~ .. ,:..
,3;:lc:.,, urec;on-S17Jl0 ·

RECEIVED
APR081979

ES DEPT!
, EGON

,
PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY OF STATEMENT WITH REMITTANCE---------------------------------------

2abl±cation o' notice o er vizht transfer app.
.1169

37.77

fl ~
\ y ) r,)

MAYO 4 1979
WATER RESOURCES DIPT,

SALEM, REGON
~t tDrrgon •tntesman

ond

Capital Journal
210 a....d, SI. N .E. • Sc,lt,,,,0"9""

1 I I



STATEMENT FOR LEGAL ADVERTISING
@,J Journal Newspapers

Statesman P.O. Box 13009 • Salem, Oregon 97309

@ April 3, 1979

• Water Resources Dept.
Mill Creek Office ark
555 13th st. NE
Salem, Oregon97310

RECEIVED
APR 061979

AlER RESOURCES DEPT!
SALE , OREGON

•-----------PLEASE RETURN ONE COPY OF STATEMENT WITH REMITTANCE _

Publication of notice of water right transfer appl.
#ls169

Issues of har. 15,22,29,1979-Capital Jourzml

68 lines© .22222 & .16667

37.77

r rm 1;
I ,., ~ tlJ

.179
WATER RESO" ~~ES DEPT.

SALEdi, OREG0. 1

@ and

Capital Journal
280 O,un:h St. N .E. • Soloffl,0'"90"



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION . DATE: tech 5,1977
FROM: ** Clifton R. King, Watermater

4169
RECEIVE

MAR 1 5 1979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

IN THE NAME OF Harry C. Brittan

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from Abiqua Creek.

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY~~~* to an existing water right.

Headgate notice~ HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? A/0
ow(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

~ (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because--------------------------------

**
or initials

01.125.1307



Oregon Revised Statutes; printed and published at Salem in the aforesaid

county and state; that the, ...later..right..transfer..J!2?2.................

I, .........................Lela..McAllister........................... , being first duly
swom, depose and say that I am the .......Rri%ipal...%leak.....................

□
:Kl , a newspaper of general circulation as

0 defined by sections 193.010 to 193.110,
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Subscribed and sworn to me this i.9 .
day of

STATE OP OR.EGON, }
35.

County of Marion,

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION

NO. 4169
Notice is given hereby that an

application has been filed in the
ollice ol thr Water Resoources
Director by Harry C. Bntlan !or
approval ol a change in point ol
diversion ol waler Irom Abiqua
Creek, pursuant to the provi­
sions of 0RS 540.510 10 540.530.
The certificate recorded at

pagenm, Volume 25, State Re­
cord ol Waler Right Certifi­
cates, in the name ol Yem His­
key, describes a right which in­
cludes the use of not to exceed
0.03 cubic root per second Imm
AbiquaCr !or irrigation ol acer-

' lain 1.7 ac in NE1/4 NW¼ & OJ ac
in NW, NW, o( Sec 30,T 6S, R
IE, WM, with a dale o! priority
ol May 25, 1961.
The authorized point of diver­

sion !or said right is located 50
It S & 10 It W from the N, Cor­
ner of Sec 30, being within the
NE¼ NW¼ ol Sec ll, T 6S, R IW,
WM.

LThe applicant herein. owner
or the lands above described,
proposes to change the point of
diversion therefrom, without
loss ol priorily, 10 a point located
100 ft N & I630 ft E from lhe SW
Comer ol Sec I9, being within
lhe SE¼ SW¼ ol Sec 19, T 6S, R
IE, WM.
All persons interested are no­

tified hereby that a heanng will
be held al the county courthouse
at Salem, Oregon, on May 8, 1979,
at 9.30 am. All objections to the
proposed change, ii any there
are. will be heard at said time
and place. Any and all objec­
tions shall be prepared in wnit­
ing: One copy to be served on
Hary C. Britlan. moo Cascade
Hwy NE, Silverton, OR 97381;
and one copy filed with 1Fe

R E Waler Resources Department,
Salem, OR 973I0, together with a
$10 filing fee, at least 10 days
prior to the dale set !or hearing.
IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE
FILED, THE APPLICATION

W TER MAY BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES DIREC­SA TOR WITHOUT. A HEARING.
Administrative rules pertaining
to the liling ol a protest will be
furnished by the Water Re­
sources Dept. upon request.
Dated at Salem, Oregon thus

12th day ol March, 1979.
James E. Sexson
Director

CJ Mar. 15.22,29,1979
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NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION

NO. 419
Notice is piven hereby Iha! an

apphca1ion h.1s been liled in the
office of the Water Resoources
Director by Harry C. Briuan !or
approval ol a change in point of
diversion o! waler lrilm Abiqua
Creek. pursuanl 10 lhe provi­
sions of 0RS 540.510 10 50.530.
The certi!icale recorded at

page JJllS. Volume 25, State Re­
cord of Waler Right Ceriti­
cates, in the name or Vern His­
key. describes a right which in­
cludes the use or not to exceed
0.00 cubic loot per second lrom
Abiqua Cr !or irrigahon or acer­
tan 1.7 acm NE¼ NWl/4 & 0.3 ac
m NW¼ NW¼ or Sec 30,T 6S. R
IE. WM, wilh a dale or priorily
ol May 26, 1961.
The authorized point of diver­

sion !or said right is located 50
It S & 10 ft W Irom the N, Cor­
ner or Sec 30, being within the
NE¼ NW¼of Sec:.>.T6S,R IW.
WM.

LThe applicant herein. owner
ol the lands above described.
proposes to change the point or
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON



May 2, 1979

Harry C. Brittan
6990 Cascade Hwy NE
Silverton, Oregon 97381

RE: File No. T-4169

Dear Mr. Brittan:

The statutory fees and the cost of publication of
notice, necessary to your water right transfer application
No. 4169, amount to a total of $74.77. The total of pay­
ments received in connection with the application exceeded
this amount y $10.23.

Our refund check No. 3327 is enclosed.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JC:1cj

378-3066



ROBERT W STRAU
Gott»Oe

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

· 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 12, 1979

Capitol Journal
280 Church Street NE
Salem, Oregon 97301

RE: File No. T-4169

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the March
15, 22 and 29, 1979 issues of your newspaper.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published
on the three dates specified above, please return it to
this office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of
publication and statement for this service to this office.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
cc: Harry C. Brittan
cc: Clifton R. King, Watermaster


